Securities and Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”) (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) 
Regulations, 2011 (“SEBI SAST Regulations”), we have enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 

10(6) of the SEBI SAST Regulations, intimating an off-market inter-se transfer of 3,22,074 (Three lakh 

twenty-two thousand Seventy Four) Equity Shares of Avax Apparels and Ornaments Limited (“the 

Company”). 

Please note that this transaction, being inter-se transfer of shares amongst the promoter and promoter group 

of the Company, falls within the exemption under Regulation and 10(1)(a)(i) of the SEBI SAST

[...]

With regard to the captioned subject and in furtherance to compliance under Regulation 10(5) and 10(6) of 

the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 
2011 (“SEBI SAST Regulations”), I, Deepak Kumar wish to disclose the acquisition of 3,22,074 (Three 

lakh twenty-two thousand Seventy Four) Equity Shares of 10 each of Avax Apparels and Ornaments 

Limited (“the Company”) from Mr. Harish Kumar and Mrs. Deepika (Promoter and Promoter Group) 

by way of gift without any consideration and not through the stock exchange. Pursuant to this, please find